
Annexure – H 2 (Cancellation) 

  

                             Date: 15.12.2018 

 

Cancellation of locations in the Advertisement published in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in for  

“Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships” by (IOCL) on 25.11.2018 

 

An Advertisement was published by IOCL on 25.11.2018 in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in seeking 

applications for “Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships” at various locations in 

the State of Karnataka with Sl. no 1 to 2433. 

 

The Locations with Sl no (49,83,89,93,94,125,128,289,296,320,433,434,519,670, 831,861,867,902,920,970,1005, 

1131,1300,1413,1415,1422,1509,1528,1635,1669,1779,1790,1864,1867,2229,2262 & 2331), as mentioned below, 

stand cancelled:- 
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site (in Sq. M.)* 

Finance to be 
arranged by 

the applicant 
(Rs. in lakhs) 
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of Lots 
/ 
Bidding 

    

49 PATTANDUR 
AGRAHARA GATE TO 
SIDDAPURA ON 
NALLURAHALLI ROAD 

BANGAL
ORE 
RURAL 

Regular 150 ST CFS 20 20 400 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 

83 SIDDALGHATA 
WITHIN TOWN 
LIMITS 

BANGAL
ORE 
RURAL 

Regular 100 SC CFS 20 20 400 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 

89 KOLAR WITHIN 
MUNICIPAL LIMITS 

BANGAL
ORE 
RURAL 

Regular 100 OBC DC 20 20 400 25000
00 

450
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 400000 

93 CHADALPURA CROSS 
TO SIDDALAGHATA 
CIRCLE WITHIN 
CHINTAMANI TOWN 
LIMITS 

BANGAL
ORE 
RURAL 

Regular 150 ST CFS 20 20 400 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 

94 GKVK ROAD BANGAL
ORE 
RURAL 

Regular 210 SC CC 1 CFS 20 20 400 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 
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125 ARISHINKUNTE TO 
NELAMANGALA JAZZ 
TOLL (LHS) ON 
BANGALORE PUNE 
HIGHWAY 

BANGAL
ORE 
URBAN 

Regular 200 OBC DC 35 45 1575 25000
00 

750
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 400000 

128 ARISHINKUNTE TO 
NELAMANGALA JAZZ 
TOLL (RHS) ON 
BANGALORE PUNE 
HIGHWAY 

BANGAL
ORE 
URBAN 

Regular 200 OBC DC 35 45 1575 25000
00 

750
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 400000 

289 SIR M VISHWARAIAH 
LAYOUT 5TH BLOCK 
TO SMV LAYOUT(LHS 
ON KENGERI 
MAGADI LINK ROAD) 

BANGAL
ORE 
URBAN 

Regular 180 OPEN CC 20 20 400 25000
00 

100
000

0 

Bidding 3000000 500000 

296 BEERASANDRA TO 
DODDABALLAPUR 
ON NH-207 

BANGAL
ORE 
URBAN 

Regular 260 OBC DC 35 45 1575 25000
00 

750
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 400000 

320 SIR M VISVEVSARAYA 
ROAD, BILEKEHALLI 

BANGAL
ORE 
URBAN 

Regular 300 ST CFS 20 20 400 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 

433 MULBAGAL BYPASS, 
KANT RAJ CIRCLE TO 
JSR TOLL GATE LEFT 
HAND SIDE OF 
CHITTORE-
BANGALORE 
ROAD(NH 4) 

KOLAR Regular 170 OBC DC 35 45 1575 25000
00 

750
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 400000 

434 NARSIMHA THIRTHA 
TO MULBAGAL JSR 
TOLL GATE (LHS ON 
NH4) 

KOLAR Regular 150 OBC DC 35 45 1575 25000
00 

750
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 400000 

519 MALUR-NARSAPURA 
INDUSTRIAL AREA 
ROAD WITH IN 
MALUR TOWN 
LIMITS 

KOLAR Rural 80 OPEN DC 20 20 400 12000
00 

300
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

500000 400000 

670 ALAGADI ON SH 141 BELGAU
M 

Regular 100 SC CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 

831 KOLUR-YARGAL 
ROAD AFTER KOLUR 
VILLAGE, TQ-
MUDHHEBIHAL 

BAGALK
OT 

Rural 48 OPEN CC 20 20 400 12000
00 

500
000 

Bidding 1000000 400000 
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861 INCHAL TQ-
BAILHONGAL 

BELGAU
M 

Rural 48 OBC DC 20 20 400 12000
00 

300
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

500000 300000 

867 HOSUR , TQ- 
BAILHONGAL  

BELGAU
M 

Rural 48 OPEN DC 20 20 400 12000
00 

300
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

500000 400000 

902 SINDOGI  BELGAU
M 

Rural 48 OPEN DC 20 20 400 12000
00 

300
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

500000 400000 

920 SOLAPUR ROAD, 
HANJIGI CROSS 
ROAD, INDI 

BIJAPUR Rural 48 ST CFS 20 20 400 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 200000 

970 BOMMAPUR , TQ-
MUNDARGI 

GADAG Rural 48 SC CFS 20 20 400 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 200000 

1005 SHIRHATTI HAVERI Rural 48 OBC DC 20 20 400 12000
00 

300
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

500000 300000 

1131 MANDAJE ON NH 73 DAKSHIN
A 
KANNAD
A 

Regular 150 OPEN DC 35 45 1575 25000
00 

750
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 500000 

1300 BALEGULI CROSS 
TOWARDS ANKOLA 
ON NH 66 (LHS) 

UTTARA 
KANNAD
A 

Regular 150 OPEN DC 35 45 1575 25000
00 

750
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 500000 

1413 KAUP-SHIROOR 
ROAD 

UDUPI Rural 52 OPEN CC 20 20 400 12000
00 

500
000 

Bidding 1000000 400000 

1415 KORANGAPADY UDUPI Rural 60 OBC DC 20 20 400 12000
00 

300
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

500000 300000 

1422 SHIRVA - BELMAN 
ROAD 

UDUPI Rural 56 OPEN CC 20 20 400 12000
00 

500
000 

Bidding 1000000 400000 

1509 COLLEGE ROAD, 
HOSPET TOWN 

BELLARY Regular 100 OBC CC 30 30 900 25000
00 

100
000

0 

Bidding 3000000 400000 

1528 KANAKADAS CIRCLE 
TO OPD CROS, 
BELLARY TOWN 

BELLARY Regular 150 OPEN CC 25 35 875 25000
00 

100
000

0 

Bidding 3000000 500000 

1635 HIRIYUR TOWN CHITRAD
URGA 

Regular 100 OPEN CC 30 30 900 25000
00 

100
000

0 

Bidding 3000000 500000 

1669 HOTTEGANAHALLI(O
N NH13) 

DAVANA
GERE 

Regular 150 OBC DC 35 45 1575 25000
00 

750
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 400000 
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1779 UTTANGI (ON SH25) KOPPAL Regular 100 OBC DC 30 30 900 25000
00 

600
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 400000 

1790 KOPPAL TOWN 
(FROM KSRTC BUS 
STAND WITHIN 1 KM 
ON EITHER SIDE) 

KOPPAL Regular 115 OPEN DC 30 30 900 25000
00 

450
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 500000 

1864 DAROJI (NEAR 
DAROJI LAKE) 
BUKKASAGARA - 
ANEGUNDI ROAD 

BELLARY Rural 46 OBC DC 20 20 400 12000
00 

300
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

500000 300000 

1867 BUDIHAL CAMP BELLARY Rural 50 OPEN DC 20 20 400 12000
00 

300
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

500000 400000 

2229 TURUVEKERE TOWN, 
NOT ON NH/SH 

TUMKUR Regular 150 ST CFS 45 45 2025 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 

2262 WITHIN 2 KMS FROM 
GUBBI POLICE 
STATION TOWARDS 
TUMKUR ON LHS OF 
NH 206  

TUMKUR Regular 150 SC CC 1 CFS 45 45 2025 0 0 Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 

2331 THIRUMANI VILLAGE 
WITH IN 2KMS 
RADIUS 

TUMKUR Regular 100 OPEN DC 25 25 625 25000
00 

450
000

0 

Draw 
of Lots 

1500000 500000 

 

 
Application fee of those Applicants, who have already submitted the applications along with the requisite 

application fee for the above locations, shall be refunded. 

 

All other terms & conditions of the advertisement published on 25.11.2018 remains unchanged. 


