Date: 15.12.2018

## <u>Cancellation of locations in the Advertisement published in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in for "Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships" by (IOCL) on 25.11.2018</u>

An Advertisement was published by <u>IOCL</u> on 25.11.2018 in the website <u>www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in</u> seeking applications for "Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships" at various locations in the State of Karnataka with SI. no 1 to 2433.

The Locations with SI no (49,83,89,93,94,125,128,289,296,320,433,434,519,670, 831,861,867,902,920,970,1005, 1131,1300,1413,1415,1422,1509,1528,1635,1669,1779,1790,1864,1867,2229,2262 & 2331), as mentioned below, stand cancelled:-

SI No	Name Of Location	Revenue District	Type of RO (Regula r/Rural )	Estimate d monthly Sales Potentia I#	Catego ry	Type of Site* (CC/D C/CFS	Minimum Dimension (in M.)/Area of the site (in Sq. M.)*			Finance to be arranged by the applicant (Rs. in lakhs)		Mode of selecti on	Fixed Fee / Min bid amount ( Rs in Lakhs)	Security Deposit ( Rs in Lakhs)
1	2	3	4 Regula r / Rural	5 MS+HSD in Kls	6 SC SC CC-1 SC PH ST ST CC-1 ST PH OBC OBC CC-1 OBC PH OPEN OPEN CC-1 OPEN CC-1	7 CC/ DC/ CFS	Front	8 De pth	Area	9a Estim ated working capita I requirement for operation of RO	9b Esti mat ed fund requ ired for deve lop men t of infra stru ctur e at RO	Draw of Lots / Bidding	11	12
49	PATTANDUR AGRAHARA GATE TO SIDDAPURA ON	BANGAL ORE RURAL	Regular	150	OPEN PH ST	CFS	20	20	400	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	300000
83	NALLURAHALLI ROAD SIDDALGHATA WITHIN TOWN LIMITS	BANGAL ORE RURAL	Regular	100	SC	CFS	20	20	400	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	300000
89	KOLAR WITHIN MUNICIPAL LIMITS	BANGAL ORE RURAL	Regular	100	OBC	DC	20	20	400	25000 00	450 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	400000
93	CHADALPURA CROSS TO SIDDALAGHATA CIRCLE WITHIN CHINTAMANI TOWN LIMITS	BANGAL ORE RURAL	Regular	150	ST	CFS	20	20	400	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	300000
94	GKVK ROAD	BANGAL ORE RURAL	Regular	210	SC CC 1	CFS	20	20	400	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	300000

SI No	Name Of Location	Revenue District	Type of RO (Regula r/Rural	Estimate d monthly Sales Potentia I#	Catego ry	Type of Site* (CC/D C/CFS	Minimum Dimension (in M.)/Area of the site (in Sq. M.)*			Finance to be arranged by the applicant (Rs. in lakhs)		Mode of selecti on	Fixed Fee / Min bid amount ( Rs in Lakhs)	Security Deposit ( Rs in Lakhs)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		8		9a	9b	10	11	12
			Regula r / Rural	MS+HSD in Kls	SC SC CC-1 SC PH ST ST CC-1 ST PH OBC OBC CC-1 OBC PH OPEN OPEN CC-1 OPEN CC-2 OPEN PH	CC/ DC/ CFS	Front	De pt h	Area	Estim ated worki ng capita I requir emen t for opera tion of RO	Esti mat ed fund requ ired for deve lop men t of infra stru ctur e at RO	Draw of Lots / Bidding		
125	ARISHINKUNTE TO NELAMANGALA JAZZ TOLL (LHS) ON BANGALORE PUNE HIGHWAY	BANGAL ORE URBAN	Regular	200	OBC	DC	35	45	1575	25000 00	750 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	400000
128	ARISHINKUNTE TO NELAMANGALA JAZZ TOLL (RHS) ON BANGALORE PUNE HIGHWAY	BANGAL ORE URBAN	Regular	200	OBC	DC	35	45	1575	25000 00	750 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	400000
289	SIR M VISHWARAIAH LAYOUT 5TH BLOCK TO SMV LAYOUT(LHS ON KENGERI MAGADI LINK ROAD)	BANGAL ORE URBAN	Regular	180	OPEN	CC	20	20	400	25000 00	100 000 0	Bidding	3000000	500000
296	BEERASANDRA TO DODDABALLAPUR ON NH-207	BANGAL ORE URBAN	Regular	260	OBC	DC	35	45	1575	25000 00	750 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	400000
320	SIR M VISVEVSARAYA ROAD, BILEKEHALLI	BANGAL ORE URBAN	Regular	300	ST	CFS	20	20	400	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	300000
433	MULBAGAL BYPASS, KANT RAJ CIRCLE TO JSR TOLL GATE LEFT HAND SIDE OF CHITTORE- BANGALORE ROAD(NH 4)	KOLAR	Regular	170	OBC	DC	35	45	1575	25000 00	750 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	400000
434	NARSIMHA THIRTHA TO MULBAGAL JSR TOLL GATE (LHS ON NH4)	KOLAR	Regular	150	OBC	DC	35	45	1575	25000 00	750 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	400000
519	MALUR-NARSAPURA INDUSTRIAL AREA ROAD WITH IN MALUR TOWN LIMITS	KOLAR	Rural	80	OPEN	DC	20	20	400	12000 00	300 000 0	Draw of Lots	500000	400000
670	ALAGADI ON SH 141	BELGAU M	Regular	100	SC	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	300000
831	KOLUR-YARGAL ROAD AFTER KOLUR VILLAGE, TQ- MUDHHEBIHAL	BAGALK OT	Rural	48	OPEN	CC	20	20	400	12000 00	500 000	Bidding	1000000	400000

SI No	Name Of Location	Revenue District	Type of RO (Regula r/Rural )	Estimate d monthly Sales Potentia I#	Catego ry	Type of Site* (CC/D C/CFS		.)/Area	ension of the q. M.)*	Finance to be arranged by the applicant (Rs. in lakhs)		Mode of selecti on	Fixed Fee / Min bid amount ( Rs in Lakhs)	Security Deposit ( Rs in Lakhs)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			9a 9b		10	11	12
			Regula r/ Rural	MS+HSD in Kls	SC SC CC-1 SC PH ST ST CC-1 ST PH OBC OBC CC-1 OBC PH OPEN OPEN CC-1 OPEN CC-2 OPEN PH	CC/ DC/ CFS	Front	De pth	Area	Estim ated worki ng capita I requir emen t for opera tion of RO	Esti mat ed fund requ ired for deve lop men t of infra stru ctur e at RO	Draw of Lots / Bidding		
861	INCHAL TQ- BAILHONGAL	BELGAU M	Rural	48	OBC	DC	20	20	400	12000 00	300 000 0	Draw of Lots	500000	300000
867	HOSUR , TQ- BAILHONGAL	BELGAU M	Rural	48	OPEN	DC	20	20	400	12000 00	300 000 0	Draw of Lots	500000	400000
902	SINDOGI	BELGAU M	Rural	48	OPEN	DC	20	20	400	12000 00	300 000 0	Draw of Lots	500000	400000
920	SOLAPUR ROAD, HANJIGI CROSS ROAD, INDI	BIJAPUR	Rural	48	ST	CFS	20	20	400	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	200000
970	BOMMAPUR , TQ- MUNDARGI	GADAG	Rural	48	SC	CFS	20	20	400	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	200000
1005	SHIRHATTI	HAVERI	Rural	48	OBC	DC	20	20	400	12000 00	300 000 0	Draw of Lots	500000	300000
1131	MANDAJE ON NH 73	DAKSHIN A KANNAD A	Regular	150	OPEN	DC	35	45	1575	25000 00	750 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	500000
1300	BALEGULI CROSS TOWARDS ANKOLA ON NH 66 (LHS)	UTTARA KANNAD A	Regular	150	OPEN	DC	35	45	1575	25000 00	750 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	500000
1413	KAUP-SHIROOR ROAD	UDUPI	Rural	52	OPEN	СС	20	20	400	12000 00	500 000	Bidding	1000000	400000
1415	KORANGAPADY	UDUPI	Rural	60	OBC	DC	20	20	400	12000 00	300 000 0	Draw of Lots	500000	300000
1422	SHIRVA - BELMAN ROAD	UDUPI	Rural	56	OPEN	CC	20	20	400	12000 00	500 000	Bidding	1000000	400000
1509	COLLEGE ROAD, HOSPET TOWN	BELLARY	Regular	100	OBC	СС	30	30	900	25000 00	100 000 0	Bidding	3000000	400000
1528	KANAKADAS CIRCLE TO OPD CROS, BELLARY TOWN	BELLARY	Regular	150	OPEN	СС	25	35	875	25000 00	100 000 0	Bidding	3000000	500000
1635	HIRIYUR TOWN	CHITRAD URGA	Regular	100	OPEN	СС	30	30	900	25000 00	100 000 0	Bidding	3000000	500000
1669	HOTTEGANAHALLI(O N NH13)	DAVANA GERE	Regular	150	OBC	DC	35	45	1575	25000 00	750 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	400000

SI No	Name Of Location	Revenue District	Type of RO (Regula r/Rural	Estimate d monthly Sales Potentia I#	Catego ry	Type of Site* (CC/D C/CFS )	Minimum Dimension (in M.)/Area of the site (in Sq. M.)*			Finance to be arranged by the applicant (Rs. in lakhs)		Mode of selecti on	Fixed Fee / Min bid amount ( Rs in Lakhs)	Security Deposit ( Rs in Lakhs)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		8		9a	9b	10	11	12
			Regula r / Rural	MS+HSD in KIs	SC SC CC-1 SC PH ST ST CC-1 ST PH OBC OBC CC-1 OBC PH OPEN OPEN CC-1 OPEN CC-1 OPEN CC-2 OPEN PH	CC/ DC/ CFS	Front age	De pth	Area	Estim ated worki ng capita I requir emen t for opera tion of RO	Esti mat ed fund requ ired for deve lop men t of infra stru ctur e at RO	Draw of Lots / Bidding		
1779	UTTANGI (ON SH25)	KOPPAL	Regular	100	OBC	DC	30	30	900	25000 00	600 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	400000
1790	KOPPAL TOWN (FROM KSRTC BUS STAND WITHIN 1 KM ON EITHER SIDE)	KOPPAL	Regular	115	OPEN	DC	30	30	900	25000 00	450 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	500000
1864	DAROJI (NEAR DAROJI LAKE) BUKKASAGARA - ANEGUNDI ROAD	BELLARY	Rural	46	OBC	DC	20	20	400	12000	300 000 0	Draw of Lots	500000	300000
1867	BUDIHAL CAMP	BELLARY	Rural	50	OPEN	DC	20	20	400	12000 00	300 000 0	Draw of Lots	500000	400000
2229	TURUVEKERE TOWN, NOT ON NH/SH	TUMKUR	Regular	150	ST	CFS	45	45	2025	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	300000
2262	WITHIN 2 KMS FROM GUBBI POLICE STATION TOWARDS TUMKUR ON LHS OF NH 206	TUMKUR	Regular	150	SC CC 1	CFS	45	45	2025	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	300000
2331	THIRUMANI VILLAGE WITH IN 2KMS RADIUS	TUMKUR	Regular	100	OPEN	DC	25	25	625	25000 00	450 000 0	Draw of Lots	1500000	500000

Application fee of those Applicants, who have already submitted the applications along with the requisite application fee for the above locations, shall be refunded.

All other terms & conditions of the advertisement published on 25.11.2018 remains unchanged.